

Ct. Cases 572/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ROBINS
(Khyala)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra (**fresh vakalatnama filed**).

Bail application not filed.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back executed.

Previous conviction/ involvement of accused already filed on 15.01.2026 on behalf of SHO concerned.

Today, accused has paid Rs. 12,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in terms of settlement in the court on 05.12.2025.

Issue fresh notice to Probation officer to file report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for further payment as well as report of probation officer on **18.04.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)